
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

California Health Facilities Financing Authority
 
Community Clinic Grant Program of 2005 


At its May 25, 2006 meeting, the California Facilities Financing Authority approved the following grants 
to California primary care clinics.

Applicant / Facility Name Project City

Alliance Medical Center Inc. 
Alliance Medical Center Inc. Healdsburg 

Altamed Health Services Corporation 
AltaMed Medical Group El Monte 
- El Monte 

Appolonia Foundation for Children's Dental Health 
Appolonia Foundation for Salinas 

Children's Dental Health 

Asian Community Mental Health Board 
Asian Community Mental Oakland 
Health Board 

Asian Health Service 
Asian Health Services Oakland 
Dental Clinic 

Asian Pacific Health Care Venture, Inc. 
Asian Pacific Health Care Los Angeles 
Venture, Inc. 

BAART Community HealthCare 
Beverly Clinic Los Angeles 

Southeast Clinic Los Angeles 

Berkeley Community Health Project 
Berkeley Free Clinic Berkeley 

Brookside Community Health Center 
Brookside Community San Pablo 
Health Center 

CASA de SALUD Family Health Clinic 
CASA de SALUD Family Tustin 
Health Clinic 

Central City Community Health Center 
Central City Community Los Angeles 
Health Center 

Approved 
 Grant Award 

$230,345.00 

500,000.00 

500,000.00 

250,000.00 

250,000.00 

250,000.00 

193,000.00 

180,000.00 

35,264.00 

231,732.00 

33,485.00 


250,000.00 




 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

California Health Facilities Financing Authority 
Community Clinic Grant Program of 2005 

Approved 
Applicant / Facility Name Project City Grant Award 

Centro de Salud de la Communidad de San Ysidro, Inc. 
Centro de Salud de la San Ysidro $750,000.00 
Communidad de San Ysidro, Inc. 

Chico Feminist Women's Health Center 
Chico Feminist Women's Chico 232,283.00 
Health Center 

Children's Dental Health Clinic 
Children's Dental Health Clinic Long Beach 344,675.00 

Children's Dental Health Bellflower 150,900.00 
Clinic - Bellflower 

Clinica Monsenor Oscar A. Romero 
Clinica Monsenor Oscar Los Angeles 150,000.00 
A. Romero 

Clinica Monsenor Oscar Los Angeles 350,000.00 
A. Romero 

Clinica Sierra Vista, Inc. 
Arvin Community Health Center Arvin 750,000.00 

Clinicas del Camino Real, Inc. 
Clinicas del Camino Real, Oxnard 141,866.00 
Inc. - Oxnard 

Clinicas del Camino Real, Ventura 158,879.00 
Inc., Ventura 

Clinicas Del Camino Real, Moorpark 375,000.00 
Moorpark Health Center 

Ojai Valley Community Ojai 38,940.00 
Health Center 

Coastal Health Alliance 
Bolinas Family Practice Bolinas 750,000.00 

Coastside Medical Dental Clinics 
Sonrisas Community Half Moon Bay 17,839.00 
Dental Center 

Page 2 



 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

California Health Facilities Financing Authority 
Community Clinic Grant Program of 2005 

Approved 
Applicant / Facility Name Project City Grant Award 

CommuniCare Health Centers 
Salud Clinic West Sacramento $750,000.00 

Community Care Health Centers (CCHC) 
Huntington Beach Huntington Beach 250,000.00 
Community Clinic 

Community Health Alliance of Pasadena 
Community Health Alliance Pasadena 250,000.00 
of Pasadena 

Community Health Centers of the Central Coast, Inc. 
Nipomo Community Nipomo 250,000.00 
Medical Center 

Community Health Clinic Ole 
Clinic Ole - Calistoga Calistoga 250,000.00 

Community Health Systems, Inc. 
Eastside Family Health Center Riverside 602,795.00 
(for new clinic in Moreno Valley) 

Inland Empire Community Bloomington 146,291.00 
Health Center 

Community Medical Centers, Inc. 
Channel Medical Center Stockton 544,494.00 
& satellite Community Medical Center 

San Joaquin Valley Dental Group Stockton 66,361.00 

Woodbridge Medical Group Lodi 75,075.00 

Comprehensive Community Health Centers 
Comprehensive Community Glendale 715,070.00 
Health Centers - Glendale 

Consolidated Tribal Health Project, Inc. 
Consolidated Tribal Health Redwood Valley 135,460.00 
Project, Inc. 

Page 3 



 

 

 
 
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

California Health Facilities Financing Authority 
Community Clinic Grant Program of 2005 

Approved 
Applicant / Facility Name Project City Grant Award 

Darin M. Camarena Health Centers, Inc. 
Chowchilla Community/Migrant Chowchilla $250,000.00 
Health Center 

Del Norte Clinics, Inc. 
Arbuckle Family Health Center Arbuckle 750,000.00 

Dientes Community Dental Clinic 
Dientes Community Santa Cruz 174,210.00 
Dental Clinic 

East Bay Crisis Pregnancy Center 
East Bay Crisis Pregnancy Union City 23,348.00 
Center 

East Valley Community Health Center, Inc. 
East Valley Community West Covina 250,000.00 
Health Center, Inc. 

Effort, Inc. (The) 
The Effort, Inc. Sacramento 233,272.00 

Eisner Pediatric & Family Medical Center 
Eisner Pediatric & Family Los Angeles 248,824.00 
Medical Center 

Elizabeth Center for Cancer Detection (The) 
The Elizabeth Center for Los Angeles 245,000.00 
Cancer Detection 

Family Health Centers of San Diego 
Logan Heights Family San Diego 750,000.00 
Health Center 

Family HealthCare Network 
Family Health Network Orosi 500,000.00 
- Cutler-Orosi Site 

Family Health Network Porterville 250,000.00 
- Porterville Health Center 

Page 4 



 

 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

California Health Facilities Financing Authority 
Community Clinic Grant Program of 2005 

Approved 
Applicant / Facility Name Project City Grant Award 

Feather River Tribal Health, Inc. 
Feather River Tribal Health, Inc. Yuba City $78,784.00 

Feather River Tribal Health, Inc. Oroville 185,959.00 

Franciscan Clinics, dba QueensCare Family Clinics 
QueensCare Family Clinic Los Angeles 198,431.00 
- Bo-Hoon Lee/Wilshire 

QueensCare Family Clinic Los Angeles 69,439.00 
- East Los Angeles 

QueensCare Family Clinic Los Angeles 203,371.00 
- Echo Park 

Gardner Family Health Network, Inc. 
Gardner South County Gilroy 250,000.00 
Health Center 

Gary Center (The) 
Dental Clinic La Habra 38,277.00 

Glide Foundation 
Glide Health Services San Francisco 250,000.00 

Haight Ashbury Free Clinic, Inc. 
HAFCI, Substance Abuse San Francisco 500,000.00 
Treatment Services 

Health For All, Inc. 
Health For All, Inc. Sacramento 164,742.00 

Health For All, Las Palmas Sacramento 197,199.00 

Hill Country Community Clinic, Inc. 
Hill Country Community Rnd Mountain 250,000.00 
Clinic, Inc. 

Indian Health Center of Santa Clara Valley 
Indian Health Center of San Jose 250,000.00 
Santa Clara Valley 

Page 5 



 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

California Health Facilities Financing Authority 
Community Clinic Grant Program of 2005 

Approved 
Applicant / Facility Name Project City Grant Award 

Inland Behavioral and Health Services, Inc. (IBHS) 
Inland Behavioral and San Bernardino $250,000.00 
Health Services, Inc. 

Institute for Healthcare Advancement 
Friends of Children La Habra 250,000.00 
Health Center 

I'SOT Inc. DBA Canby Family Practice Clinic 
I'SOT Inc. DBA Canby Family Canby 250,000.00 
Practice Clinic 

JWCH Institute 
JWCH Weingart Medical Clinic Los Angeles 310,888.00 

La Clinica de La Raza - Fruitvale Health Project, Inc. 
San Antonio Neighborhood Oakland 750,000.00 
Health Center 

La Maestra Family Clinic, Inc. 
La Maestra Family Clinic, Inc. San Diego 250,000.00 

Lake County Tribal Health Consortium, Inc. 
Lake County Tribal Health Lakeport 239,783.00 
Consortium Inc. 

LifeLong Medical Care, Inc. 
Berkeley Primary Care Berkeley 225,255.00 

Lifelong Dental Clinic Berkeley 87,753.00 

West Berkeley Family Practice Berkeley 95,366.00 

Los Angeles Free Clinic (The) 
The Los Angeles Free Clinic Los Angeles 244,767.00 

The Los Angeles Free Clinic Los Angeles 248,423.00 
- Hollywood Site 

The Los Angeles Free Clinic Los Angeles 202,123.00 
- Melrose Site 

Page 6 



 

 

 
 
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

California Health Facilities Financing Authority 
Community Clinic Grant Program of 2005 

Approved 
Applicant / Facility Name Project City Grant Award 

Lyon-Martin Women's Health Services 
Lyon-Martin Women's San Francisco $200,272.00 
Health Services 

Marin Community Clinic, Inc. 
Greenbrae Clinic Greenbrae 123,242.00 

Novato Clinic Novato 74,953.00 

Mendocino Coast Clinics, Inc. 
Mendocino Coast Clinics, Inc. Fort Bragg 250,000.00 

Mendocino Community Health Clinic, Inc. 
Hillside Health Center Ukiah 346,000.00 

Mountain Health & Community Services, Inc. 
High Desert Family Medicine Jacumba 250,000.00 

National Health Services, Inc. 
Shafter Community Medical Shafter 325,000.00 
& Dental Center 

Wasco Medical & Dental Center Wasco 425,000.00 

Native American Health Center, Inc. 
East Bay Native American Oakland 250,000.00 

Health Center 

Neighborhood Healthcare 
Neighborhood Healthcare - Escondido 249,142.00 
Prenatal/Pediatric Center 

North East Medical Services 
North East Medical Services San Francisco 500,000.00 

Northeast Valley Health Corporation 
HIV Early Intervention Program Panorama City 157,071.00 

Homeless Health Care N. Hollywood 96,000.00 
Project/Clinic 

Pacoima Health Center Pacoima 208,804.00 

San Fernando Health Center San Fernando 105,870.00 

Page 7 



 

 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

 

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

California Health Facilities Financing Authority 
Community Clinic Grant Program of 2005 

Approved 
Applicant / Facility Name Project City Grant Award 

Northeast Valley Health Corporation (cont’d) 
Van Nuys Pediatric Health Van Nuys $182,255.00 
& WIC Center 

Open Door Community Health Centers 
Burre Dental Center Eureka 156,330.00 

Del Norte Community Cresent City 275,341.00 
Health Center 

Humboldt Open Door Clinic Arcata 288,784.00 

Petaluma Health Center 
Petaluma Health Center Petaluma 83,280.00 
Dental Clinic 

Planned Parenthood Los Angeles 
PPLA Bixby Health Center Los Angeles 248,370.00 

PPLA Pomona Health Center Pomona 140,140.00 

Planned Parenthood of Pasadena 
Planned Parenthood of Pasadena Pasadena 221,598.00 

Planned Parenthood of San Diego & Riverside Counties 
Michelle Wagner Surgical and San Diego 250,000.00 
Family Planning Center 

Planned Parenthood of Santa Barbara, Ventura & San Luis Obispo Counties 
Planned Parenthood San San Luis Obispo 206,062.00 
Luis Obispo Center 

Pregnancy Resource Center of Marin 
Pregnancy Resource Center Novato 25,000.00 
of Marin 

Redwood Coast Medical Services, Inc. 
Redwood Coast Medical Gualala 222,000.00 
Services, Inc. 

Redwoods Rural Health Center, Inc. 
Redwoods Rural Health Redway 77,439.00 
Center, Inc. 

Page 8 



 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

California Health Facilities Financing Authority 
Community Clinic Grant Program of 2005 

Approved 
Applicant / Facility Name Project City Grant Award 

Reproductive Health Care Center, Inc. 
Sierra Health Center Fullerton $500,000.00 

Riverside-San Bernardino County Indian Health, Inc. 
Morongo Indian Health Clinic Banning 249,197.00 

Samaritan House 
Samaritan House Free San Mateo 246,496.00 
Clinic of San Mateo 

Samuel Dixon Family Health Center, Inc. 
Samuel Dixon Family Health Canyon Country 218,871.00 
Center - Canyon Country Clinic 

Val Verde Clinic Val Verde 250,000.00 

San Diego Family Care 
Linda Vista Health Care Center San Diego 250,000.00 

Mid-City Community San Diego 250,000.00 
Clinic - Adults 

Mid-City Community San Diego 250,000.00 
Clinic - Pediatrics 

San Francisco Medical Center Outpatient Improvement 
South of Market Health Center San Francisco 250,000.00 

Santa Barbara Neighborhood Clinics 
Eastside Neighborhood Clinic Santa Barbara 127,453.00 

Isla Vista Neighborhood Clinic Isla Vista 537,222.00 

Westside Neighborhood Clinic Santa Barbara 66,584.00 

Santa Cruz Women's Health Center 
Santa Cruz Women's Santa Cruz 250,000.00 
Health Center 

Santa Ynez Tribal Health Clinic 
Santa Ynez Tribal Health Clinic Santa Ynez 249,251.00 

Page 9 



 

 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

California Health Facilities Financing Authority 
Community Clinic Grant Program of 2005 

Approved 
Applicant / Facility Name Project City Grant Award 

Sequoia Community Health Foundation 
Sequoia Community Health Fresno $750,000.00 
Foundation, Elm 

Shasta Community Health Center 
Shasta Lake City Family City of Shasta 750,000.00 
Health Center 

Sierra Family Medical Clinic, Inc. 
Sierra Family Medical Nevada City 250,000.00 
Clinic, Inc. 

Siskiyou Family Healthcare, Inc. 
Siskiyou Family Healthcare, Inc. Yreka 89,914.00 

Six Rivers Planned Parenthood 
Six Rivers Planned Parenthood Eureka 250,000.00 

Sonoma Valley Community Health Center 
Sonoma Valley Community Sonoma 97,530.00 
Health Center 

South Bay Family Healthcare Center 
Dr. Claudia Hampton Clinic Inglewood 560,186.00 

South County Community Health Center, Inc. 
Ravenswood Family Health East Palo Alto 250,000.00 
Center 

Southern Trinity Health Services 
Southern Trinity Health Services Mad River 250,000.00 

Southwest Community Health Center 
Fulton Center for Santa Rosa 250,000.00 
Health Families 

Southwest Community Santa Rosa 249,822.00 
Health Center 

St. Anthony Foundation 
St. Anthony Free Medical Clinic San Francisco 250,000.00 

Page 10 



 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

California Health Facilities Financing Authority 
Community Clinic Grant Program of 2005 

Approved 
Applicant / Facility Name Project City Grant Award 

St. John's Well Child & Family Center 
St. John's Well Child & Los Angeles $500,000.00 
Family Center - new building 

St. John's Well Child & Compton 250,000.00 
Family Center Compton Clinic 

Tiburico Vasquez Health Center, Inc. 
Tiburico Vasquez Health Union City 631,200.00 
Center, Inc. 

Toiyabe Indian Health Project, Inc. 
Toiyabe Dialysis Center Bishop 250,000.00 

Tri-City Health Center 
Tri-City Health Center, Fremont 83,000.00 
Mowry Site 

United Health Centers of the San Joaquin Valley, Inc. 
United Health Centers' Parlier Parlier 749,880.00 
Family Health Center 

United Indian Health Services, Inc. 
Potawot Health village Arcata 250,000.00 

URDC Human Services Corporation 
URDC Human Services Pasadena 57,240.00 
Corporation 

Valley Community Clinic 
Valley Community Clinic North Hollywood 238,758.00 

Venice Family Clinic 
Venice Family Clinic Venice 280,559.00 

Vista Community Clinic 
Tri-City Community Vista 250,000.00 
Health Center 

VCC - Pier View Way Oceanside 250,000.00 

VCC - Vale Terrace Vista 250,000.00 

Page 11 



 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  

  

 

 
 

California Health Facilities Financing Authority
 
Community Clinic Grant Program of 2005 


Approved 
Applicant / Facility Name Project City Grant Award 

Watts Healthcare Corporation 
Watts Healthcare Corporation Los Angeles $750,000.00 

West County Health Centers, Inc. 
Russian River Health Center Guerneville 200,000.00 

West Oakland Health Council 
West Oakland Health Center Oakland 278,709.00 

Westside Neighborhood Clinic 
Westside Neighborhood Clinic Long Beach 207,908.00 

Wilmington Community Clinic 
Wilmington Community Clinic Wilmington 123,662.00 

Totals $40,096,363.00 

Page 12 


